
2024  DEMO BASE PAY  PAY TABLE
INCORPORATING THE  4.7% GENERAL SCHEDULE INCREASE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $21,986 $24,722 $26,975 $30,280 $33,878 $37,765 $41,966 $46,475 $51,332 $56,528 $62,107 $74,441 $88,520 $104,604 $123,041
Max $27,502 $31,114 $35,066 $39,361 $44,039 $49,096 $54,557 $60,416 $66,731 $73,484 $80,737 $96,770 $115,079 $135,987 $159,950

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$33,878 $60,416 $51,332 $80,737 $74,441 $115,079 $104,604 $159,950

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$33,878 $60,416 $51,332 $96,770 $88,520 $135,987 123,041
159,950

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$21,986 $39,361 $33,878 $60,416 51,332
66,731

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$46,475 $73,484 62,107

80,737
74,441
96,770

88,520
115,079



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE WASHINGTON-BALTIMORE-ARLINGTON, DC-MD-VA-WV-PA
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 33.26% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 33.26%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $29,299 $32,945 $35,947 $40,351 $45,146 $50,326 $55,924 $61,933 $68,405 $75,329 $82,764 $99,200 $117,962 $139,395 $163,964
Max $36,649 $41,463 $46,729 $52,452 $58,686 $65,425 $72,703 $80,510 $88,926 $97,925 $107,590 $128,956 $153,354 $181,216 $191,900

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$45,146 $80,510 $68,405 $107,590 $99,200 $153,354 $139,395 $191,900

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$45,146 $80,510 $68,405 $128,956 $117,962 $181,216 163,964
191,900

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$29,299 $52,452 $45,146 $80,510 68,405
88,926

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$61,933 $97,925 82,764

107,590
99,200
128,956

117,962
153,354



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE SAN JOSE-SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND, CA
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 45.41% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 45.41%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $31,970 $35,948 $39,224 $44,030 $49,262 $54,914 $61,023 $67,579 $74,642 $82,197 $90,310 $108,245 $128,717 $152,105 $178,914
Max $39,991 $45,243 $50,989 $57,235 $64,037 $71,390 $79,331 $87,851 $97,034 $106,853 $117,400 $140,713 $167,336 $191,900 $191,900

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$49,262 $87,851 $74,642 $117,400 $108,245 $167,336 $152,105 $191,900

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$49,262 $87,851 $74,642 $140,713 $128,717 $191,900 178,914
191,900

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$31,970 $57,235 $49,262 $87,851 74,642
97,034

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$67,579 $106,853 90,310

117,400
108,245
140,713

128,717
167,336



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE ALBUQUERQUE-SANTA FE-LAS VEGAS, NM
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 18.05% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 18.05%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $25,954 $29,184 $31,844 $35,746 $39,993 $44,582 $49,541 $54,864 $60,597 $66,731 $73,317 $87,878 $104,498 $123,485 $145,250
Max $32,466 $36,730 $41,395 $46,466 $51,988 $57,958 $64,405 $71,321 $78,776 $86,748 $95,310 $114,237 $135,851 $160,533 $188,821

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$39,993 $71,321 $60,597 $95,310 $87,878 $135,851 $123,485 $188,821

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$39,993 $71,321 $60,597 $114,237 $104,498 $160,533 145,250
188,821

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$25,954 $46,466 $39,993 $71,321 60,597
78,776

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$54,864 $86,748 73,317

95,310
87,878
114,237

104,498
135,851



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE LAS VEGAS-HENDERSON, NV-AZ
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 19.23% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 19.23%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $26,214 $29,476 $32,162 $36,103 $40,393 $45,027 $50,036 $55,412 $61,203 $67,398 $74,050 $88,756 $105,542 $124,719 $146,702
Max $32,791 $37,097 $41,809 $46,930 $52,508 $58,537 $65,048 $72,034 $79,563 $87,615 $96,263 $115,379 $137,209 $162,137 $190,708

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$40,393 $72,034 $61,203 $96,263 $88,756 $137,209 $124,719 $190,708

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$40,393 $72,034 $61,203 $115,379 $105,542 $162,137 146,702
190,708

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$26,214 $46,930 $40,393 $72,034 61,203
79,563

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$55,412 $87,615 74,050

96,263
88,756
115,379

105,542
137,209



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE KANSAS CITY-OVERLAND PARK-KANSAS CITY, MO-KS
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 18.65% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 18.65%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $26,086 $29,333 $32,006 $35,927 $40,196 $44,808 $49,793 $55,143 $60,905 $67,070 $73,690 $88,324 $105,029 $124,113 $145,988
Max $32,631 $36,917 $41,606 $46,702 $52,252 $58,252 $64,732 $71,684 $79,176 $87,189 $95,794 $114,818 $136,541 $161,349 $189,781

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$40,196 $71,684 $60,905 $95,794 $88,324 $136,541 $124,113 $189,781

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$40,196 $71,684 $60,905 $114,818 $105,029 $161,349 145,988
189,781

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$26,086 $46,702 $40,196 $71,684 60,905
79,176

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$55,143 $87,189 73,690

95,794
88,324
114,818

105,029
136,541



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE REST OF UNITED STATES
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 16.82% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 16.82%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $25,684 $28,880 $31,512 $35,373 $39,576 $44,117 $49,025 $54,292 $59,966 $66,036 $72,553 $86,962 $103,409 $122,198 $143,736
Max $32,128 $36,347 $40,964 $45,982 $51,446 $57,354 $63,733 $70,578 $77,955 $85,844 $94,317 $113,047 $134,435 $158,860 $186,854

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$39,576 $70,578 $59,966 $94,317 $86,962 $134,435 $122,198 $186,854

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$39,576 $70,578 $59,966 $113,047 $103,409 $158,860 143,736
186,854

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$25,684 $45,982 $39,576 $70,578 59,966
77,955

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$54,292 $85,844 72,553

94,317
86,962
113,047

103,409
134,435



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE PITTSBURGH-NEW CASTLE-WEIRTON, PA-OH-WV
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 20.78% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 20.78%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $26,555 $29,859 $32,580 $36,572 $40,918 $45,613 $50,687 $56,133 $61,999 $68,275 $75,013 $89,910 $106,914 $126,341 $148,609
Max $33,217 $37,579 $42,353 $47,540 $53,190 $59,298 $65,894 $72,970 $80,598 $88,754 $97,514 $116,879 $138,992 $164,245 $191,900

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$40,918 $72,970 $61,999 $97,514 $89,910 $138,992 $126,341 $191,900

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$40,918 $72,970 $61,999 $116,879 $106,914 $164,245 148,609
191,900

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$26,555 $47,540 $40,918 $72,970 61,999
80,598

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$56,133 $88,754 75,013

97,514
89,910
116,879

106,914
138,992



2024  DEMO  LOCALITY PAY TABLE ALBANY-SCHENECTADY, NY-MA
INCORPORATING THE 4.7% GENERAL  INCREASE + 20.25% LOCALITY

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2024 20.25%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Min $26,438 $29,728 $32,437 $36,412 $40,738 $45,412 $50,464 $55,886 $61,727 $67,975 $74,684 $89,515 $106,445 $125,786 $147,957
Max $33,071 $37,415 $42,167 $47,332 $52,957 $59,038 $65,605 $72,650 $80,244 $88,365 $97,086 $116,366 $138,382 $163,524 $191,900

Engineering and 
Scientific

(NN)
$40,738 $72,650 $61,727 $97,086 $89,515 $138,382 $125,786 $191,900

Professional, 
Technical, and 
Administrative

(NQ)

$40,738 $72,650 $61,727 $116,366 $106,445 $163,524 147,957
191,900

Technical and 
Administrative 

Support
(NU)

$26,438 $47,332 $40,738 $72,650 61,727
80,244

Nuclear Materials 
Courier 

(NV)
$55,886 $88,365 74,684

97,086
89,515
116,366

106,445
138,382
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