





					2024	DEMO	BASE I	PAY PA	Y TABL	.E					
				INC	ORPORATI	NG THE	4.7% GEN	IERAL SCH	EDULE INC	CREASE					
						EFFEC	TIVE JANU	JARY 2024	ļ						
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$21 <u>,</u> 986	\$24,722	\$26,975	\$30,280	\$33,878	\$37,765	\$41,966	\$46,475	\$51,332	\$56,528	\$62,107	\$74,441	\$88,520	\$104,604	\$123,041
Max	\$27,502	\$31,114	\$35,066	\$39,361	\$44,039	\$49,096	\$54,557	\$60,416	\$66,731	\$73,484	\$80,737	\$96,770	\$115,079	\$135,987	\$159,950
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$33,878			\$60,416	\$51,332		\$80,737	\$74,441	\$115,079	\$104,604	\$159,950
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$33,878			\$60,416	\$51,332			\$96,770	\$88,520	\$135,987	123,041 159,950
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$21,986			\$39,361	\$33,878			\$60,416	51,332 66,731						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$46,475		\$73,484	62,107 80,737	74,441 96,770	88,520 115,079		







202	24 DEN	NO FO	CALITY	PAY T	ABLE W	/ASHIN	IGTON	-BALTII	MORE-	ARLING	iton, c	C-MD-V	/A-WV-F	PA	
				INCORP	ORATING 1	THE 4.7%	GENERAL	INCREAS	SE + 33.269	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							33.26%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$29 <u>,</u> 299	\$32 <u>,</u> 945	\$35 <i>,</i> 947	\$40,351	\$45,146	\$50,326	\$55,924	\$61,933	\$68,405	\$75,329	\$82,764	\$99,200	\$117,962	\$139,395	\$163,964
Max	\$36,649	\$41,463	\$46,729	\$52,452	\$58,686	\$65,425	\$72,703	\$80,510	\$88,926	\$97,925	\$107,590	\$128,956	\$153,354	\$181,216	\$191,900
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$45,146			\$80,510	\$68,405		\$107,590	\$99,200	\$153,354	\$139,395	\$191,900
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$45,146			\$80,510	\$68,405			\$128,956	\$117,962	\$181,216	163,964 191,900
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$29,299			\$52,452	\$45,146			\$80,510	68,405 88,926						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)	-							\$61,933		\$97,925	82,764 107,590	99,200 128,956	117,962 153,354		







		2024 Г	DEMO	LOCAL	ΙΤΥ ΡΑΥ	/ TABI	E SAN	IOSE-SA	AN FRA	NCISCO	D-OAKI	AND, CA	1		
										% LOCALIT			•		
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							45.41%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$31 <u>,</u> 970	\$35 <u>,</u> 948	\$39,224	\$44,030	\$49,262	\$54,914	\$61,023	\$67,579	\$74,642	\$82,197	\$90,310	\$108,245	\$128,717	\$152,105	\$178,914
Max	\$39,991	\$45,243	\$50,989	\$57,235	\$64,037	\$71,390	\$79,331	\$87,851	\$97,034	\$106,853	\$117,400	\$140,713	\$167,336	\$191,900	\$191,900
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$49,262			\$87,851	\$74,642		\$117,400	\$108,245	\$167,336	\$152,105	\$191,900
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$49,262			\$87,851	\$74,642			\$140,713	\$128,717	\$191,900	178,914 191,900
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$31,970			\$57,235	\$49,262			\$87,851	74,642 97,034						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$67,579		\$106,853	90,310 117,400	108,245 140,713	128,717 167,336		







	2	024 D	EMO	LOCALI	TY PAY	TABLE	ALBU	QUERQ	UE-SAI	NTA FE-	LAS VE	GAS, NN	VI		
				INCORP	ORATING ⁻	ΓΗΕ 4.7%	GENERA	INCREAS	SE + 18.059	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY :	2024							18.05%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$25 <u>,</u> 954	\$29,184	\$31,844	\$35 <u>,</u> 746	\$39,993	\$44,582	\$49,541	\$54,864	\$60,597	\$66,731	\$73 <i>,</i> 317	\$87,878	\$104,498	\$123,485	\$145,250
Max	\$32,466	\$36,730	\$41,395	\$46,466	\$51,988	\$57,958	\$64,405	\$71,321	\$78,776	\$86,748	\$95,310	\$114,237	\$135,851	\$160,533	\$188,821
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$39,993			\$71,321	\$60,597		\$95,310	\$87,878	\$135,851	\$123,485	\$188,821
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$39,993			\$71,321	\$60,597			\$114,237	\$104,498	\$160,533	145,250 188,821
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$25,954			\$46,466	\$39,993			\$71,321	60,597 78,776						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$54,864		\$86,748	73,317 95,310	87,878 114,237	104,498 135,851		







		20	24 DE	MO LO	CALITY	PAY 1	TABLE	LAS VE	GAS-HE	NDERS	ON, NV	/-AZ			
				INCORP	ORATING ⁻	ΓΗΕ 4.7%	GENERA	INCREAS	SE + 19.239	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY :	2024							19.23%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$26,214	\$29,476	\$32,162	\$36,103	\$40,393	\$45,027	\$50,036	\$55,412	\$61,203	\$67,398	\$74 <u>,</u> 050	\$88,756	\$105,542	\$124,719	\$146,702
Max	\$32,791	\$37,097	\$41,809	\$46,930	\$52,508	\$58,537	\$65,048	\$72,034	\$79,563	\$87,615	\$96,263	\$115,379	\$137,209	\$162,137	\$190,708
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$40,393			\$72,034	\$61,203		\$96,263	\$88,756	\$137,209	\$124,719	\$190,708
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$40,393			\$72,034	\$61,203			\$115,379	\$105,542	\$162,137	146,702 190,708
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$26,214			\$46,930	\$40,393			\$72,034	61,203 79,563						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$55,412		\$87,615	74,050 96,263	88,756 115,379	105,542 137,209		







	2024	DEMO	LOCA	LITY PA	Y TABL	E KAN	SAS CI	TY-OVE	RLAND	PARK-	KANSA	S CITY, I	MO-KS		
				INCORPO	ORATING	THE 4.7%	GENERAL	INCREAS	SE + 18.659	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							18.65%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$26 <u>,</u> 086	\$29,333	\$32,006	\$35,927	\$40,196	\$44,808	\$49,793	\$55,143	\$60,905	\$67,070	\$73,690	\$88,324	\$105,029	\$124,113	\$145,988
Max	\$32,631	\$36,917	\$41,606	\$46,702	\$52,252	\$58,252	\$64,732	\$71,684	\$79,176	\$87,189	\$95,794	\$114,818	\$136,541	\$161,349	\$189,781
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$40,196			\$71,684	\$60,905		\$95,794	\$88,324	\$136,541	\$124,113	\$189,781
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$40,196			\$71,684	\$60,905			\$114,818	\$105,029	\$161,349	145,988 189,781
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$26,086			\$46,702	\$40,196			\$71,684	60,905 79,176						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$55,143		\$87,189	73,690 95,794	88,324 114,818	105,029 136,541		







			2024	DEMO) LOCA	LITY P	AY TAE	BLE RES	T OF U	NITED S	STATES				
				INCORP	ORATING 1	ΓΗΕ 4.7%	GENERAL	INCREAS	E + 16.829	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							16.82%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$25 <u>,</u> 684	\$28,880	\$31,512	\$35 <u>,</u> 373	\$39,576	\$44,117	\$49,025	\$54,292	\$59,966	\$66,036	\$72 <u>,</u> 553	\$86,962	\$103,409	\$122,198	\$143,736
Max	\$32,128	\$36,347	\$40,964	\$45,982	\$51,446	\$57,354	\$63,733	\$70,578	\$77,955	\$85,844	\$94,317	\$113,047	\$134,435	\$158,860	\$186,854
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$39,576			\$70,578	\$59,966		\$94,317	\$86,962	\$134,435	\$122,198	\$186,854
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$39,576			\$70,578	\$59,966			\$113,047	\$103,409	\$158,860	143,736 186,854
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$25,684			\$45,982	\$39,576			\$70,578	59,966 77,955						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$54,292		\$85,844	72,553 94,317	86,962 113,047	103,409 134,435		







	2024	1 DEM	O LOC	CALITY	PAY TA	BLE PIT	ITSBUI	RGH-NE	W CAS	TLE-WE	EIRTON	, PA-OH	-WV		
				INCORPO	ORATING	ΓΗΕ 4.7%	GENERAL	INCREAS	SE + 20.789	% LOCALIT	Υ				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							20.78%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$26,555	\$29,859	\$32 <i>,</i> 580	\$36,572	\$40,918	\$45,613	\$50,687	\$56,133	\$61,999	\$68,275	\$75 <i>,</i> 013	\$89,910	\$106,914	\$126,341	\$148,609
Max	\$33,217	\$37,579	\$42,353	\$47,540	\$53,190	\$59,298	\$65,894	\$72,970	\$80,598	\$88,754	\$97,514	\$116,879	\$138,992	\$164,245	\$191,900
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$40,918			\$72,970	\$61,999		\$97,514	\$89,910	\$138,992	\$126,341	\$191,900
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$40,918			\$72,970	\$61,999			\$116,879	\$106,914	\$164,245	148,609 191,900
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$26,555			\$47,540	\$40,918			\$72,970	61,999 80,598						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$56,133		\$88,754	75,013 97,514	89,910 116,879	106,914 138,992		







		20	24 DF	MO IC	CALITY	/ PAY 1	TABLE A	ALBAN	Y-SCHF	NECTAI	DY. NY-	MA			_
		_,								% LOCALIT	•				
					EFF	ECTIVE J	ANUARY 2	2024							20.25%
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Min	\$26 <u>,</u> 438	\$29 <u>,</u> 728	\$32,437	\$36,412	\$40,738	\$45,412	\$50,464	\$55,886	\$61,727	\$67,975	\$74 <u>,</u> 684	\$89,515	\$106,445	\$125,786	\$147,957
Max	\$33,071	\$37,415	\$42,167	\$47,332	\$52,957	\$59,038	\$65,605	\$72,650	\$80,244	\$88,365	\$97,086	\$116,366	\$138,382	\$163,524	\$191,900
Engineering and Scientific (NN)					\$40,738			\$72,650	\$61,727		\$97,086	\$89,515	\$138,382	\$125,786	\$191,900
Professional, Technical, and Administrative (NQ)					\$40,738			\$72,650	\$61,727			\$116,366	\$106,445	\$163,524	147,957 191,900
Technical and Administrative Support (NU)	\$26,438			\$47,332	\$40,738			\$72,650	61,727 80,244						
Nuclear Materials Courier (NV)								\$55,886		\$88,365	74,684 97,086	89,515 116,366	106,445 138,382		